

Compliance Team – Health Records

Kestrel House
Hellesdon Hospital
Drayton High Road
Norwich
Norfolk
NR6 5BE

Tel: 01603 421687
Fax: 01603 421411

FOI REQUEST NUMBER 250-2015

Request:

Please provide me with further information relating to the supply of agency staff (Locums) for the 2014-2015 financial year. I would be grateful if you could please provide the following information:

1. Spend on Locum/Agency Doctors & Medical Locums for the April 2014 – March 2015 Financial Year
2. Spend on Locum/Agency Nursing staff for the April 2014 – March 2015 Financial Year
3. Spend on Locum/Agency Paramedics & Emergency Services Personnel for the April 2014 – March 2015 Financial Year
4. Spend on Locum/Agency Social Workers for the April 2014 – March 2015 Financial Year

Response:

1. £5,043,579.82
2. £4,134,316.52
3. £0
4. £63,790.51